
TOWN OF MOREAU

2024 SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

LAST REVISED DECEMBER 21, 2023

 

DISTRICT 1

                METERED USAGE CHARGE (INCLUDES CAPITAL AND O&M CHARGES) $7.29 PER 1,000 GALLONS

DISTRICT 1, EXTENSIONS 1, 2, 3, AND 4
                EDU CHARGE (INCLUDES CAPITAL AND O&M CHARGES WITH 200 GPD PER EDU ALLOWANCE) $458 PER EDU

                TREATMENT CHARGE (IN EXCESS OF 200 GPD ALLOWANCE) $4.24 PER 1,000 GALLONS

DISTRICT 1, EXTENSION 5

                CAPITAL CHARGE - ASSESSED VALUE RATE (90%)

                CAPITAL CHARGE - ACREAGE RATE (10%)

                OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CHARGE (INCLUDES 100 GPD PER EDU TREATMENT ALLOWANCE) $178 PER EDU

                TREATMENT CHARGE (IN EXCESS OF 100 GPD ALLOWANCE) $3.56 PER 1,000 GALLONS

PERMIT APPLICATION (§115-18 & 26) $50
2

INSPECTION OF APPROVED CONTRACTOR TAP (§115-25) $50
2

MISCELLANEOUS INSPECTION (15-MINUTE MINIMUM INTERVALS) $200 PER HOUR
2

NEW SEWER LINE INSPECTION (PER FOOT) $1
2

OUT OF DISTRICT SEWER CONNECTION FEE (§115-76) (SET BY TOWN BOARD RESOLUTION DATED 1/10/2012) $1,750/EDU

$50

DISTRICT 1 AND EXTENSIONS 1-4 $1,750 PER EDU
3

CONNECTION TO DISTRICT 1, EXTENSION 5 $500 PER EDU
3

CONSOLIDATED SEWER DISTRICT $500 PER EDU
3

        3
 THE TOWN BOARD MAY ESTABLISH AN ALTERNATIVE CONNECTION FEE AS PART OF DISTRICT EXTENSION PROCESS.

LATE PAYMENT PENALTIES (§115-70.D) 10% PER MONTH

RE-LEVY SURCHARGE (PER ACCOUNT) $50

PENALTIES FOR OFFENSES (§115-63) $250 PER DAY PER OFFENSE

SEWER RATE (§115-70)

PENALTIES

SERVICE LINES AND CONNECTIONS (§115 ARTICLE V)

        2
 THE WATER SUPERINTENDENT MAY REQUIRE THE SERVICES OF AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT, PAID FOR BY THE APPLICANT.

INDIVIDUAL LANDOWNERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MAINTANCE AND REPAIR OF PRIVATELY OWNED GRINDER PUMPS AND SERVICE LINES

ACCOUNT TRANSFER FEE  (§115-28)

DISCHARGE  RESTRICTIONS (§115-41 & 42)

LANDOWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REPAIR COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH PROHIBITED DISCHARGE AS DETERMINED BY THE WATER SUPERINTENTENT.

OUTSIDE DISTRICT CONNECTION FEES (§115-76)

IF IN THE OPINION OF THE DEPARTMENT THAT GRINDER PUMP OR SEWER SERVICE LINE REPAIRS ARE REQUIRED AS A RESULT OF A FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH 

APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, ALL INSPECTION AND REPAIR COSTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LANDOWNER.

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF DISTRICT OWNED GRINDER PUMPS AND SERVICE LINES (§115-78.E)

THE 2024 CAPITAL CHARGE IS 

TEMPORARILY WAIVED
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